Property beyond the Initial Term of the lease regardless of whether that extension is on a month-to-month basis or an 
extended term.  
D. Annual Tax Prep & 1099 Reporting   Forty-Five Dollars ($45) Flat Fee Per Year  
F. For Sale to Occupant Tenant:     Three Percent (3%) of Sale Price  
G. Inspections:        One Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($159.00) Upon Request 
H. Dispossessory Action:      Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00) to formally file a lawsuit to legally remove an Occupant Tenant from Property 

7. Receipt and Payment of Funds.  
A. Funds of Landlord to be Deposited in Trust Account. Master Tenant is hereby authorized to deposit all rent and other